
 
UNITED STATES 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
REGION IV 

1600 E LAMAR BLVD 
ARLINGTON, TX 76011-4511 

 
 

June 13, 2014 
 
 
EA-14-090 
 
 
Mr. Oscar A. Limpias, Vice President-Nuclear 
  and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Nebraska Public Power District 
Cooper Nuclear Station 
72676 648A Avenue 
Brownville, NE 68321 
 
 
SUBJECT: DENIAL OF NON-CITED VIOLATION, NRC REPORT 05000298/2013005-01 
 
Dear Mr. Limpias: 
 
This letter acknowledges your May 20, 2014, correspondence in response to our letter,  
dated February 13, 2014.  On February 13, 2014, the NRC documented the Cooper Nuclear 
Station’s failure to promptly identify and correct a condition adverse to quality associated with 
the diesel generator fuel oil storage tank vent lines’ susceptibility to tornado missiles.  This 
violation was documented as non-cited violation NCV 05000298/2013005-01, “Failure to 
Promptly Identify and Correct a Condition Adverse to Quality.”  The non-cited violation enclosed 
with Inspection Report 05000298/2013005 (ML14044A105) required you to respond in writing 
within 30 days.   
 
On May 22, 2014, the NRC received a letter from you contesting this violation.  The NRC is 
currently reviewing your basis for contesting the violation in accordance with Part I, Chapter 2, 
Section 2.2.8 of the Enforcement Manual.  Accordingly, we will provide the results of our 
evaluation by written response within 90 days of the receipt of your letter. 
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390, “Public Inspections, Exemptions, Requests for Withholding,” 
of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter will be available electronically for public 
inspection in the NRC’s Public Document Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) 
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component of the NRC's Agencywide Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS).  
ADAMS is accessible from the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html  
(the Public Electronic Reading Room). 
 

Sincerely, 
 
/RA/ 
 
 
Donald B Allen, Chief 
Project Branch C 
Division of Reactor Projects 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Marc.Dapas@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Anton Vegel@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Jeffrey.Josey@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Chris.Henderson@nrc.gov) 
CNS Administrative Assistant (Amy.Elam@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/C (Don.Allen@nrc.gov)  
Senior Project Engineer (Ray.Azua@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer (Paul.Nizov@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer (Michael.Langelier@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Andrea.George@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Geoffrey.Miller@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
ACES (R4Enforcement.Resource@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Senior Enforcement Specialist (Rachel.Browder@nrc.gov) 
Enforcement Specialist (Christi.Maier@nrc.gov) 
Technical Support Assistant (Loretta.Williams@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
RIV/ETA: OEDO (Joseph.Nick@nrc.gov) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




